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SECTION I  

Updated 02/07/2024 
A.  PERSONAL DATA 
 

Natalie Allen DNP, FNP-BC, PPCNP-BC  
Assistant Professor (Clinical)  
Annette Poulson Building Office 3660  
435-512-4892  
natalie.allen@nurs.utah.edu   

 
B. EDUCATION  
 

1. Year Degree Institution (Area of Study/Specialization) 
   
2013 
 
 
1998 
 
1987 

DNP 
 
 
BSN 
 
AD 

University of Utah Family Nurse Practitioner/Pediatric Primary Care 
Nurse Practitioner 
 
Weber State/Utah State Cooperative Program (Nursing) 
 
Weber State/Utah State Cooperative Program (Nursing) 

   
   

   
2. Licensure / Certification   

  
2024 State of Nevada APRN License (current) 
 
2023 ASPIRE Autism Services Personalized, Integrated, Research-informed and Empowering 
Certificate 
 
2013 State of Utah APRN License (current) 
 
2013 ANCC Pediatric Primary Care Nurse Practitioner (current) 
 
2013 ANCC Family Nurse Practitioner (current) 
 
2010 Utah Regional Leadership Education in Neurodevelopmental Disabilities (URLEND) 
Graduate, Utah State Center for Persons with Disabilities, Logan UT 
 
2010 General Movement Assessment of Infants Certification, Salt Lake City UT 
 
2009 Neonatal Oral Motor Assessment Scale Certification, San Francisco, CA 
 
2001 Early Intervention Credential Level II, Utah Department of Health, Salt Lake City, UT 
 
1989-2000 Neonatal Resuscitation Program certification 
 
1987 Basic Life Support (current) 
 
1987 Registered Nurse, Utah 
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C.  EMPLOYMENT / PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE 
      

Dates Position and Institution 
  
2019-Present Assistant Professor University of Utah College of Nursing 
 
2013-Present 
 
 
2017-2019 
 
 
2014-2019 
 
2016-2018 
 
2017-2018 
 
2015-2017 
 
 
2015-2017 
 
 
1999-2014 
 
1998-2000 
 
1995-1997 
 
1989-2000 
 
1990-2000 
 
1987-1988 
 
1987-1988 

 
Nurse Practitioner Integrated Services Program (CSHCN) Department of Health and 
Human Services 
 
Assistant Clinical Director Rocky Mountain University of Health Professions FNP 
Program 
 
Adjunct Faculty University of Utah College of Nursing  
 
Adjunct Faculty Idaho State University College of Nursing FNP Program 
 
Faculty Weber State University Nurse Practitioner Program 
 
APRN University of Utah Developmental Assessment Center (UDAC) Salt Lake 
City, UT 
 
Utah Regional Leadership Education in Neurodevelopmental Disabilities NP 
Faculty, Utah State/ University of Utah, Salt Lake City, UT 
 
Up to Three Program Early Intervention Registered Nurse, Logan Utah 
 
Bridgerland Applied Technology Nursing Program Clinical Instructor  
 
Quality Assurance Monitor for NSY/NICU, Logan Regional Hospital, Logan UT 
 
NICU Registered Nurse, Logan Regional Hospital, Logan UT 
 
Charge Nurse for Women’s Health, Nursery, Logan Regional Hospital, Logan UT 
 
Float Pool Registered Nurse, Logan Regional Hospital, Logan UT 
 
Occupational Health Nurse, Presto Products, Lewiston UT 
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D. HONORS, RECOGNITIONS & AWARDS 
 

Year Recognition Received From 
 
2013 
 
2011 
 
 
2010 
 
 
2010 
 
2004 

 
Outstanding DNP Poster Award 
 
Advanced Nursing Education Expansion 
(ANEE) Traineeship Award 
 
Association of University Centers on 
Disabilities trainee Scholarship  
 
Graduate Trainee Award 
 
Exemplary program Award, Up to Three 
Program 

 
University of Utah 
 
HRSA 
 
 
AUCD 
 
 
University of Utah 
 
American Council on rural special 
education (ACRES)  

   
   
   

      
 
G. PRESENTATIONS 
 

1. Peer-Reviewed Presentations 
 

Dates Title, Sponsor Location 
   

 
2. Invited Speeches / Lectures / Demonstrations 

 
Dates Title, Sponsor Location 
 
2021 
 
 
2021 

 
“Care of the NICU graduate” Critical Issues 
facing children and adolescents conference 
 
Expert Panel at the 3rd Annual Teen to Adult 
Healthcare Transition Summit. Intermountain 
Health. 

 
Salt Lake City, UT 
 
 
Salt Lake City, UT 

 
3. Posters 

 
Dates Title, Sponsor Location 
 
2023 

 
Clinic strategies for Transition to Adult 
Healthcare.  4th Annual Teen to Adult 
HealthCare Summit  

 
Salt Lake City, UT 
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 I.  PROFESSIONAL ORGANIZATIONS & SERVICE 
 

1. College of Nursing Committees 
 

Years Committee Role 
 
2023-
2024 
 
2023-
2024 
 
2021-
2023 
 
2020-
2022 
 
2011 
 
 
2010 
 
 
2010 
 
 
2000 

 
Career-Line Search Committee 
 
 
Wellness Committee 
 
 
Scholarship Committee 
 
 
Career line Faculty Committee 
 
 
University of Utah CON MS and DNP 
Committee 
 
University of Utah Doctor of Nursing Practice 
Group 
 
Retention, Promotion and Tenure Student 
Advisory Committee 
 
University Centers for Excellence in 
developmental disabilities education, research 
and service 

 
Member 
 
 
Member 
 
 
Member 
 
 
Member 
 
 
Member 
 
 
Member 
 
 
Chairman 
 
 
Member 

 
2. Health Sciences Center Committees 
 

Years Committee Role 
   

 
3. University Committees 

 
Years Committee Role 

   
 
4. Professional Organizations 
 

Years Committee Role 
 

2020-Present 
 
 
2015-Present 
 
2014-Present 
 

 
American Association of Nurse 
Practitioners 
 
American Nurses Association 
 
Utah Nurses Association 
 

 
Member 
 
 
Member 
 
Member 
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2013 
 
 

American Nurses Association Member 

 
5. Consultation and Boards 
 

Mo/Yr Firm/Client Role 
   

 
6. Other 

 
Years Committee 

 
Role 

2022-
2024 

ECHO Project SCOPE Supporting Children of 
the Opioid Epidemic 

HUB Member 

 
J.  COMMUNITY SERVICE 
 

Dates Organization/Site  Role/Activity 
 

2024 
 
 
 
2020-2022 
 
 
 
 
 
2020-2022 
 
 
 
 

 
Transition Governance 
Committee. Intermountain 
Children’s Health 
 
Transition to Adult Healthcare 
Committee. Department of 
Health and Human Services 
 
Medical Home Committee. 
Department of Health and 
Human Services. 
 
 

  
Member 
 
 
 
Member 
 
 
 
 
 
Member 

 
SECTION II 

 
 
M.  CURRENT & PAST AREAS OF TEACHING RESPONSIBILITY  
 

1. Courses Taught Over Past 5 Years (Indicate role: single instructor; lead teacher; team member, 
discussion leader, etc.) 

 
Year Course No. Title Credit Hrs. Number Role 
2019, 2020, 
2021, 2023, 
2024 
 
2018, 2019, 
2020, 2021, 

NURS 7028 
 
 
 
NURS 7601, 
7602, 7603, 

Advanced Physical 
Assessment 
 
 
PCNP Practicum  
 
 

4 
 
 
 
3-4 
 
 

8-38 
 
 
 
6-8 
 
 

Lead, lab 
instructor 
 
 
Lead 
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2022, 2023, 
2024 
 
2023, 2024 
 
 
2022, 2023 
 
 
2022, 2023 
 
 
2023, 2023 
 
 
 
2023, 2024 
 
 
2023 
 
 
 

7604, 7605, 
7606 
 
NURS 6006 
 
 
NURS6730 
 
 
NURS7730 
 
 
NURS6032 
 
 
 
NURS6033 
 
 
NURS7022 

 
 
Advanced 
Pharmacotherapeutic 
 
Principles of Healthcare 
Finance 
 
Finance for Clinical 
Providers 
 
Professional Issues for the 
APRN I 
 
Professional Issues for the 
APRN II 
 
Pediatric Development and 
Health Promotion 
 
 

 
 
1 
 
 
1.5 
 
 
1.5 
 
 
1 
 
 
 
1 
 
 
3 

 
 
40 
 
 
30-40 
 
 
30-40 
 
 
70 
 
 
 
70 
 
 
40 

 
 
Lead 
 
 
Team 
 
 
Team  
 
 
Team 
 
 
 
Team 
 
 
Team 

 
2. Development of New Courses 

 
Year Course No. Title Credit Hrs. Number 
2020 NURS7028 Advanced Physical Assessment 

(needed to go on-line for COVID) 
4  

 
3. Honors Students Supervised or Taught 

 
Year Level/Student Name Number 

   
 

4. Independent Study / Faculty Consultation 
 

Year Level/Student Name Number 
   

 
5. Graduate Students Supervision 

 
A.  Master’s Thesis / Project 

 
Year Student Name Role 

   
 
  B.  Dissertations 
 

Year Student Name Role 
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C.  DNP Capstone 
 

Year Student Name Role 
   

 


