SECTION I

Updated 02/07/2024

A. PERSONAL DATA

Natalie Allen DNP, FNP-BC, PPCNP-BC Assistant Professor (Clinical) Annette Poulson Building Office 3660 435-512-4892 natalie.allen@nurs.utah.edu

B. EDUCATION

1. <u>Year</u>	<u>Degree</u>	Institution (Area of Study/Specialization)
2013	DNP	University of Utah Family Nurse Practitioner/Pediatric Primary Care Nurse Practitioner
1998	BSN	Weber State/Utah State Cooperative Program (Nursing)
1987	AD	Weber State/Utah State Cooperative Program (Nursing)

2. Licensure / Certification

2024 State of Nevada APRN License (current)

2023 ASPIRE Autism Services Personalized, Integrated, Research-informed and Empowering Certificate

2013 State of Utah APRN License (current)

2013 ANCC Pediatric Primary Care Nurse Practitioner (current)

2013 ANCC Family Nurse Practitioner (current)

2010 Utah Regional Leadership Education in Neurodevelopmental Disabilities (URLEND) Graduate, Utah State Center for Persons with Disabilities, Logan UT

2010 General Movement Assessment of Infants Certification, Salt Lake City UT

2009 Neonatal Oral Motor Assessment Scale Certification, San Francisco, CA

2001 Early Intervention Credential Level II, Utah Department of Health, Salt Lake City, UT

1989-2000 Neonatal Resuscitation Program certification

1987 Basic Life Support (current)

1987 Registered Nurse, Utah

C. <u>EMPLOYMENT / PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE</u>

<u>Dates</u>	Position and Institution
2019-Present	Assistant Professor University of Utah College of Nursing
2013-Present	Nurse Practitioner Integrated Services Program (CSHCN) Department of Health and Human Services
2017-2019	Assistant Clinical Director Rocky Mountain University of Health Professions FNP Program
2014-2019	Adjunct Faculty University of Utah College of Nursing
2016-2018	Adjunct Faculty Idaho State University College of Nursing FNP Program
2017-2018	Faculty Weber State University Nurse Practitioner Program
2015-2017	APRN University of Utah Developmental Assessment Center (UDAC) Salt Lake City, UT
2015-2017	Utah Regional Leadership Education in Neurodevelopmental Disabilities NP Faculty, Utah State/ University of Utah, Salt Lake City, UT
1999-2014	Up to Three Program Early Intervention Registered Nurse, Logan Utah
1998-2000	Bridgerland Applied Technology Nursing Program Clinical Instructor
1995-1997	Quality Assurance Monitor for NSY/NICU, Logan Regional Hospital, Logan UT
1989-2000	NICU Registered Nurse, Logan Regional Hospital, Logan UT
1990-2000	Charge Nurse for Women's Health, Nursery, Logan Regional Hospital, Logan UT
1987-1988	Float Pool Registered Nurse, Logan Regional Hospital, Logan UT
1987-1988	Occupational Health Nurse, Presto Products, Lewiston UT

D. HONORS, RECOGNITIONS & AWARDS

	<u>Year</u>	Recognition	Received From
(ANEE) Traineeship Award 2010 Association of University Centers on Disabilities trainee Scholarship 2010 Graduate Trainee Award University of Utah 2004 Exemplary program Award, Up to Three American Council on rural spec	2013	Outstanding DNP Poster Award	University of Utah
Disabilities trainee Scholarship 2010 Graduate Trainee Award University of Utah 2004 Exemplary program Award, Up to Three American Council on rural spec	2011		HRSA
2004 Exemplary program Award, Up to Three American Council on rural spec	2010	•	AUCD
	2010	Graduate Trainee Award	University of Utah
	2004	Exemplary program Award, Up to Three Program	American Council on rural special education (ACRES)

G. PRESENTATIONS

1. Peer-Reviewed Presentations

Dates	Title, Sponsor	Location

2. Invited Speeches / Lectures / Demonstrations

<u>Dates</u>	<u>Title, Sponsor</u>	<u>Location</u>
2021	"Care of the NICU graduate" Critical Issues facing children and adolescents conference	Salt Lake City, UT
2021	Expert Panel at the 3 rd Annual Teen to Adult Healthcare Transition Summit. Intermountain Health.	Salt Lake City, UT

3. Posters

<u>Dates</u>	Title, Sponsor	Location
2023	Clinic strategies for Transition to Adult Healthcare. 4 th Annual Teen to Adult HealthCare Summit	Salt Lake City, UT

I. PROFESSIONAL ORGANIZATIONS & SERVICE

1. College of Nursing Committees

<u>Years</u>	<u>Committee</u>	<u>Role</u>
2023- 2024	Career-Line Search Committee	Member
2023- 2024	Wellness Committee	Member
2021- 2023	Scholarship Committee	Member
2020- 2022	Career line Faculty Committee	Member
2011	University of Utah CON MS and DNP Committee	Member
2010	University of Utah Doctor of Nursing Practice Group	Member
2010	Retention, Promotion and Tenure Student Advisory Committee	Chairmar
2000	University Centers for Excellence in developmental disabilities education, research and service	Member

2. Health Sciences Center Committees

Years	Committee	Ro	ole

3. University Committees

Years Committee Role

4. Professional Organizations

<u>Years</u>	<u>Committee</u>	<u>Role</u>
2020-Present	American Association of Nurse Practitioners	Member
2015-Present	American Nurses Association	Member
2014-Present	Utah Nurses Association	Member

2013 American Nurses Association Member

5. Consultation and Boards

Mo/Yr Firm/Client Role

6. Other

<u>Years</u> <u>Committee</u> <u>Role</u>

2022- ECHO Project SCOPE Supporting Children of HUB Member

2024 the Opioid Epidemic

J. COMMUNITY SERVICE

<u>Dates</u>	<u>Organization/Site</u>	Role/Activity
2024	Transition Governance Committee. Intermountain Children's Health	Member
2020-2022	Transition to Adult Healthcare Committee. Department of Health and Human Services	Member
2020-2022	Medical Home Committee. Department of Health and Human Services.	Member

SECTION II

M. CURRENT & PAST AREAS OF TEACHING RESPONSIBILITY

1. <u>Courses Taught Over Past 5 Years (Indicate role: single instructor; lead teacher; team member, discussion leader, etc.)</u>

Year 2019, 2020, 2021, 2023, 2024	Course No. NURS 7028	Title Advanced Physical Assessment	Credit Hrs. 4	Number 8-38	Role Lead, lab instructor
2018, 2019, 2020, 2021,	NURS 7601, 7602, 7603,	PCNP Practicum	3-4	6-8	Lead

		/ (U/ (D = 1111)			
2022, 2023, 2024	7604, 7605, 7606			40	
2023, 2024	NURS 6006	Advanced Pharmacotherapeutic	1	40	Lead
2022, 2023	NURS6730	Principles of Healthcare Finance	1.5	30-40	Team
2022, 2023	NURS7730	Finance for Clinical Providers	1.5	30-40	Team
2023, 2023	NURS6032	Professional Issues for the APRN I	1	70	Team
2023, 2024	NURS6033	Professional Issues for the APRN II	1	70	Team
2023	NURS7022	Pediatric Development and Health Promotion	3	40	Team
		1		1	1

2. <u>Development of New Courses</u>

<u>Year</u>	Course No.	<u>Title</u>	Credit Hrs.	Number
2020	NURS7028	Advanced Physical Assessment	4	
		(needed to go on-line for COVID)		

3. Honors Students Supervised or Taught

Year Level/Student Name Number

4. Independent Study / Faculty Consultation

Year Level/Student Name Number

5. Graduate Students Supervision

A. Master's Thesis / Project

Year Student Name Role

B. <u>Dissertations</u>

Year Student Name Role

C. DNP Capstone

Year Student Name Role